
TREE MORTALITY TASK FORCE  
WORKING GROUP ASSIGNMENTS PRESCRIBED FIRE GROUP 

GROUP LEADER(S) 
Name Agency Contact Number Email 

Nick Goulette Northern CA Prescribed 
Fire Council 530-628-4206 nickg@hayfork.net 

Craig Thomas Sierra Forest Legacy 916-708-9409 craig@sierraforestlegacy.org 

TASK FORCE MEMBERS ASSIGNED 
Name Agency Contact Number Email 

Jim Branham  SNC 530-823-4667 Jim.Branham@sierranevada.ca.gov 
Alan Abbs CAPCOA 916-441-5700 alan@capcoa.org 
Helge Eng CAL FIRE 916-653-5000 helge.eng@fire.ca.gov 
Karen Magliano CARB 916-322-7137 Karen.magliano@arb.ca.gov 
Rob Griffith USFS 707-562-8695 rgriffith@fs.fed.us 

Lenya Quinn-Davidson Northern CA Prescribed 
Fire Council 707-272-0637 nwcapfc@gmail.com 

Rich Wade Board of Forestry 530-644-2311 RWade@spi-ind.com 
Jennifer Garcia CDFW 916-358-2955 jennifer.garcia@wildlife.ca.gov 
Justin Oldfield CA Cattlemen’s Assoc 916-444-0845 justin@calcattlemen.org 

Darla Guenzler CA Council of Land 
Trusts 916-497-0272 darla@calandtrusts.org 

Liz Forsburg Nature Conservancy 415-418-6511 eforsburg@tnc.org 
Jeff Armstrong Cal Chiefs 760-373-8606 jarmstrong@calcityfire.us 
Brian Nowicki Center for Bio Diversity 916-201-6938 bnowicki@biologicaldiversity.org 
Jay Chamberlin State Parks 916-653-9542 Jay.Chamberlin@parks.ca.gov  
Chris Zimny NRCS 530-792-5655 Chris.Zimny@ca.usda.gov 
Sam Marouk BLM 916-978-4437 smarouk@blm.gov 
Neil Pilgard Tulare County 559-624-7220 NPilegar@co.tulare.ca.us 
Group Objectives 
1. Work with appropriate federal, state and local agencies, as well other stakeholders, to expand the practice of 

prescribed burns and increase the number of allowable burn days on a temporary basis to burn tree waste 
removed from high hazard zones. 

2. Review pertinent federal and state law that regulates control burns and burn days to identify efficiencies and 
develop streamlined processes.  Coordinate with the Regulations Group as needed.   

3. Conduct public meetings as appropriate on regulations and guidelines developed pursuant to the Directives in 
the Proclamation. 

4. Coordinate public education messaging efforts with the Public Outreach Group on the ecological and other 
management benefits associated with prescribed fire. 

5. Provide regular updates at Task Force meetings to ensure effective communication and geographic 
coordination among all task force groups and stakeholders. 

 Special Instructions 
• Work assignments are consistent with Directives 7, 15 and 17 of the State of Emergency Proclamation. 
• Suspension of regulations are specific to high hazard zones. 
• Work with other federal, state, local, tribal, private and non-governmental entities as needed. 

 Prepared By (Planning Section Chief) 
 Chris Anthony 

 Date Prepared 
 June 1, 2016 
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